





TO: Peter Zanoni, City Manager

FROM: Annette Rodriguez, MPH, Director of Public Health

Annetter@cctexas.com

361-826-7203

Authorizing an interlocal agreement with Nueces County for La Palera Mall rental expenses through September 7, 2021.

CAPTION:

Resolution authorizing an Interlocal Agreement with Nueces County authorizing City's lump sum payment of \$19,232 to County for one-half of the County's costs to rent the La Palmera Mall COVID-19 Vaccination Site through September 7, 2021.

SUMMARY:

This item authorizes an Interlocal Agreement with Nueces County to allow the City's payment of \$19,232 to Nueces County for one-half of the County's costs to rent the La Palmera Mall COVID-19 Vaccination Site through September 7, 2021.

BACKGROUND AND FINDINGS:

Nueces County rented La Palmera Mall for COVID-19 Vaccination site through September 7, 2021. This payment is for half of the rental expenses in the amount of \$19,232.

ALTERNATIVES:

Not pay for half of the La Palmera Mall COVID-19 vaccination site.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no fiscal impact for this item.

Funding Detail:

Fund: Health Grants 1066

Organization/Activity: COVID – 19 Immunization 831557F

Mission Element: Disease Prevention 103

Project # (CIP Only):

Account: Rentals 530160

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of resolution.

<u>LIST OF SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS</u>: La Palmera MOU

Resolution